
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 83 

ANSWERED ON 27
TH

 JUNE, 2019
 

 

COMPLETION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS   

 

*83.  SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA: 

SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the number and details of national highway projects which are on the verge of 

completion, State/UT-wise; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to complete these projects during the next three 

months and if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the present status of Delhi-Meerut greenfield expressway along with the time by 

which it is likely to be completed? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) to (c) -  A statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 83 FOR ANSWER ON 27.06.2019 ASKED BY SHRI 

SUDHEER GUPTA AND SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR REGARDING COMPLETION 

OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS  . 

 

(a) to (b): The State-wise details of the major projects which are on the verge of 

completion and will be completing during the next three months are given at Annexure-I. 

   

(c)  The present status of Delhi-Meerut greenfield expressway along with the time by 

which it is likely to be completed is given at Annexure-II.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 83 FOR ANSWER ON 27.06.2019 ASKED BY SHRI 

SUDHEER GUPTA AND SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR REGARDING COMPLETION 

OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS  . 

 

The State-wise details of the major projects which are on the verge of completion and will 

be completed during the next three months 

 

S No State/Uts 

Detail of Projects 

Nos 
Length 

(km) 
Cost (Cr) 

1 Andhra Pradesh 4 249 2383 

2 Assam 4 78 955 

3 Bihar 1 73 397 

4 Chhattisgarh 5 296 1645 

5 Delhi 3 37 2904 

6 Goa 2 12 475 

7 Haryana 3 166 2598 

8 Jharkhand 3 127 1277 

9 Karnataka 2 365 1863 

10 Kerala 1 7 348 

11 Madhya Pradesh 3 171 1582 

12 Maharashtra 16 846 8349 

13 Nagaland 1 17 336 

14 Odisha 5 220 1043 

15 Punjab 1 25 229 

16 Rajasthan 7 387 2326 

17 Sikkim 1 24 152 

18 Tamil nadu 3 268 1566 

19 Telangana 2 83 441 

20 Uttar Pradesh 6 429 3458 

21 West Bengal 1 37 601 

  Total 74 3916 34928 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE-II 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 83 FOR ANSWER ON 27.06.2019 ASKED BY SHRI 

SUDHEER GUPTA AND SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR REGARDING COMPLETION 

OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS  . 

 

The present status of Delhi-Meerut greenfield expressway along with the time by which it 

is likely to be completed 

 

S. No. NH No. Details of Project Lanes Status 

1 
24 

(New NH-9) 

Pkg.-I: Delhi-Meerut 

Expressway from 

Km. 0.00 to Km. 

8.716 (Nizamuddin 

to U.P. Gate) in Delhi 

6-Lane 

Expressway + 8 

National 

Highway 

The Project has 

been completed 

on 28.06.18 

2 
24 

(New NH-9) 

Pkg.-II: Delhi-Meerut 

Expressway from 

Km. 8.716 to Km. 

28.000 (U.P. Border 

to Dasna) in UP 

8-Lane 

Expressway + 6 

National 

Highway 

More than 50% 

project has been 

completed.  

The schedule 

date of 

completion is 

03.05.2020. 

3 
24 

(New NH-9) 

Pkg.-III: Delhi-

Meerut Expressway 

from Km. 28.000 to 

Km. 50.270 (Dasna 

to Hapur Bypass) in 

UP. 

6 National 

Highway 

More than 93% 

project has been 

completed. 

Likely to be 

completed by 

Sept 2019. 

4 
New 

Alignment 

Pkg.-IV: Greenfield 

Delhi-Meerut 

Expressway from 

Dasna to Meerut 

(Km. 27.740 to Km 

59.777) in UP 

6-Lane 

Expressway 

More than 49% 

project has been 

completed.  

Likely to be 

completed by 

Dec 2019. 
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